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6
17:00

1420 m
8.264 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
1420

Box: 12
ML: 11,0

61.20

Bossy Parker
6j. br W (Kodiac - Cute)

Trainer: T & S Barclay
Besitzer: Tony Culhane Racing Club

Zak Wheatley

03.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1421 4.711 9,0 Zak Wheatley Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
22.11 Newcastle 5 58.5 1614 3.926 41,0 Zak Wheatley Wyvern, Typeface, How's The Guvnor
20.10 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 1441 3.245 13,0 Matthew Slater Blue Jay Way, The Cola Kid, Diligent Henry
01.10 Catterick 8 59.9 1200 4.187 67,0 Zak Wheatley Blue Jay Way, Bandello, Crocus Time
10.03 Newcastle 4 60.3 1421 4.711 6,0 Callum Shepherd Fistral Beach, Keep Me Stable, Neptune Le

2
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

61.20

Eagles Whistle
6j. ch S (Free Eagle - Nannys Well)

Trainer: D Bourke
Besitzer: Edward & Rose Ltd

Shane-A. Gray

20.09 Gowran Park 6 55.3 1609 4.959 9,0 Chris Hayes Syzygy, Pandion Power, Starting Monday
02.09 Gowran Park 6 56.2 1609 4.959 17,0 M W Hassett The Bog Bank, Slaney Swagger, Rising Sky
03.07 Bellewstown 9 56.2 1601 4.959 6,5 Chris Hayes Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr
19.06 Leopardstown 3 56.2 1811 5.950 8,0 J A Powell Noble Andy, Star Mind
01.06 Listowel 5 55.3 1408 4.959 11,0 Chris Hayes Liamo, Dinamine, Are You In Or Out

3
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

61.20

Elettaria
7j. b S (Mehmas - Rayon Rouge)

Trainer: J S Wainwright
Besitzer: John Wainwright Racing

Cam Hardie

29.12 Newcastle 3 56.7 1421 4.711 23,0 Cam Hardie Mapledurham, Instant Bond
17.10 Redcar 4 57.2 1408 3.140 41,0 A Mullen Rapido Girl, Reginald Charles, Outrun The 
30.09 Newcastle 7 61.2 1421 3.245 17,0 Cam Hardie Woodrafff, My Mate Beattie, Starshot
13.08 Beverley 4 59.9 1496 4.004 9,0 Harry Russell Dumfries, Desert Dream, Overlooked
26.07 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 3.245 4,5 Harry Russell Superior Council, Brother Dave

4
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

61.20

Esque Elegance
4j. ch S (Far Above - Esque Amore)

Trainer: A Duffield
Besitzer: Ann Duffield

Lauren Young

27.11 Newcastle 8 56.7 1421 3.140 51,0 Lauren Young Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
31.10 Southwell 8 55.8 1621 4.711 21,0 Jason Hart Tonal, Marry The Night, Tam Lin
23.06 Ballinrobe 6 59.0 1960 4.959 26,0 Keithen Kennedy Lady Plimsoll, I Do Believe, Sugar Club
11.06 Limerick 13 58.5 1408 4.959 41,0 R Coakley In The Minus, Jasmine Affanalis, Merchants 
02.06 Gowran Park U 57.6 1609 4.959 23,0 C D Fahy Deuteronomy, Carrickfinn, Higher Kingdom

5
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.20

Evoluir
5j. b W (Cable Bay - Bright New Day)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Anthony Bithell

Aiden Brookes

01.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1441 3.140 26,0 Aiden Brookes Havana Club, Kodebreaker, The Cola Kid
06.11 Newcastle 8 57.2 1207 4.711 11,0 Joanna Mason Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass
05.07 Carlisle 5 64.4 1566 4.187 17,0 Becky Smith Top Gun Tina, Mile By Mile, Shark Two One
23.06 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1441 4.711 13,0 Aiden Brookes Bold Suitor, Ceira G, Red Walls
10.06 Catterick 4 58.5 1414 3.926 19,0 Aiden Brookes Miss Rainbow, Dumfries, Kalganov

6
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

61.20

Laurens Dream
4j. b S (Advertise - Festoso)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: L Westwood & Partner

Billy Garritty

01.01 Newcastle 6 60.3 1207 4.187 5,0 Billy Garritty Penny Mountain, Yaahobby, Korroor
16.12 Newcastle 6 60.8 1207 3.140 8,0 Joanna Mason Mount Ruapehu, Pit Boss, Superior Council
05.11 Musselburgh 6 57.2 1007 3.664 19,0 Lewis Chalkley Wen Moon, Little Mi Mi, Our Absent Friends
27.10 Redcar 7 58.1 1204 3.140 19,0 Mikkel Mortensen Giselles Izzy, I Need Your Love, One Of Our
07.10 Leicester 11 56.7 1207 3.664 26,0 Lewis Chalkley Wreck It Ryley, Emperor's Son, The Good B

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

61.20

Marcello Si
8j. b W (Marcel - Serenata Mia)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: H I S Calzini

Rhys Elliott

16.12 Newcastle 12 57.2 1614 4.711 15,0 Rhys Elliott Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
27.11 Newcastle 5 57.6 1421 3.140 51,0 Rhys Elliott Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
22.03 Newcastle 3 61.2 1421 4.711 8,0 P Mulrennan Copper Mountain, Urban Dandy
07.03 Newcastle 5 61.2 1421 3.847 9,0 Rhys Elliott Margot Robbie, Laura's Breeze, Bernie The 
04.02 Newcastle 5 58.5 1421 3.140 13,0 C Lee Concert Boy, Jems Bond, Elettaria

8
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

61.20

Our Nicola
4j. b S (Intrinsic - Sciacca)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Edward Peary And Partner

Kaiya Fraser

19.12 Newcastle 11 54.9 1421 3.140 34,0 A Mullen Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
09.09 Catterick 8 54.9 1414 4.187 19,0 Joanna Mason Lima Sierra, Sanditon, Ey Up He's A Star
26.08 Musselburgh 3 52.6 1422 3.664 34,0 A Mullen Wadacre Maestro, Law Degree
09.08 Redcar 5 57.6 1608 3.140 17,0 William Pyle Marry The Night, Ribston Pippin, Tootsie
20.07 Redcar 10 55.3 1408 3.402 51,0 Elizabeth Gale Due Respect, Uncle Simon, Breizh Sea

9
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

61.20

Rory
8j. ch W (Orientor - Eternal Instinct)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Paul Mulrennan

04.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1222 5.234 6,0 Lauren Young Call Glory, Court Of Session, Ramon Di Lori
29.12 Newcastle 6 54.9 1421 4.711 8,5 Lauren Young Mapledurham, Instant Bond, Elettaria
16.12 Newcastle 6 57.2 1207 3.140 13,0 Lauren Young Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
05.12 Newcastle 8 64.4 1421 2.980 15,0 Amy Milburn Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Spartan Fighter
18.11 Newcastle 4 57.2 1207 3.140 4,5 Lauren Young Green Valentine, A Lady Forever, Ramon Di

10
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

61.20

Sogannie
5j. b S (Sogann - China Cherub)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Angela Clark

James-P. Sullivan

29.12 Newcastle 7 54.9 1421 4.711 81,0 J P Sullivan Mapledurham, Instant Bond, Elettaria
19.12 Southwell 9 57.2 1621 4.711 81,0 Jonny Peate Latin, Timely Affair, Volendam
27.11 Newcastle 12 57.2 1421 3.140 51,0 William Pyle Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
25.04 Doncaster 11 62.1 1414 5.832 401,0 J P Sullivan Remmooz, Sea Force, River King
10.04 Newcastle 12 61.2 1421 7.668 101,0 J P Sullivan Four Fifty, Double Parked, Georgecandoit

11
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

61.20

The Gay Blade
7j. b W (Mazameer - Big Mystery)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Iain Jardine Racing Club

Andrew Mullen

16.12 Newcastle 12 59.9 1207 3.140 17,0 A Mullen Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
09.10 Newcastle 9 59.0 1207 3.245 9,5 A Mullen Bellagio Man, Evocative Spark, Superior Co
01.10 Musselburgh 9 59.0 1422 3.664 8,0 A Mullen Ahamoment, Filey Beach, Monhammer
22.09 Hamilton 3 59.9 1213 3.664 3,7 A Mullen Green Valentine, Back Before Dark
01.07 Musselburgh 6 59.9 1422 3.664 13,0 A Mullen Keep Me Stable, Without Delay, Purple Mart

12
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

61.20

Wee Nan
4j. b S (Sogann - Sheoak)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: Paul Stewart

Taryn Langley

16.12 Newcastle 13 59.0 1207 3.140 67,0 P Mulrennan Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
25.09 Newcastle 10 60.3 1421 3.245 41,0 P Mulrennan Ring Of Gold, Coramento, Instant Bond
11.09 Newcastle 6 56.7 1421 5.508 151,0 Joanna Mason Monsieur Bondy, Correspondence, Bloodsw
29.08 Newcastle 4 56.7 1207 3.888 81,0 Barry McHugh Judicature, Shamacid, Natural Force
04.08 Carlisle 6 58.1 1172 3.780 26,0 P Mulrennan Vibrant Pearl, Secret Sonata, Portsoken

Ergebnis: Quoten:


